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Trial of Lt. COl. Bhattacharya iD Pakistan

+
[

8hri S. M. Banerjee:
8hrt Shree NarayaD Das:
Shri Radha Raman:
8hrt D. C. Sharma:
8hri N. R. Maniswamy:

-213. ~ Shri P. G. Deb:
Shrt IDdrajit Gupta:
8hri Raghooath SiDgh:
Sb.ri p. C. Borooall:
8hrimatl Da Palehoodhuri:

L 8hrimati Mallda Ahmed:

Will the Prime MIDister be pleaaed to state:

(a) whether the trial of Lt. Colonel Bhattacharya in Pakistan haa ccmcluded;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) whether he was accorded all facllitiell?

The Deputy MlDister of ExterDal Affairs (Shrimatl Lakshml MeDOD):
(a). Yes, Sir.

(b) The details of Col. Bhattacharya's trial are not available as the proceedings were field in camera.

(c) As regards the facilities accorded to Lt. Col. Bhattacharya during his trial, the only thing we know is that the Indian lawyer engaged by his family was permitted to conduct his defence. ~

May I add that since you have kindly allotted time for a full discussion on this matter, we may not proceed turther with this question now?
(Interruptions. )

Some HOD. Members: No.

Mr. Speaker:
taries may be
occasion.

Further supplemen·
reserved for that

Shrl S. M. Banerjee: She cannot suggest that. I want to put one supplementary. May I know whether it is a fact that the Indian lawyer who defended Col. Bhattacharya in Pakistan had written to the Government of India stating that the minimum facilities generally given in the case of a military tribunal were not given to Col. Bhattacharya and if 80, whether any protest has been lodged in this respect?

The PrIme Minister and Minister
?f Exk..d8l Affairs (8hrl lawaharJal Nehru): I cannot remember; I have not got any letter with me here. They had written something peinting out that in some matter facilities were not given to him; that is quite possible. We were constantly in touch--
our Deputy High Commissioner was constantly in touch-with the Paka-
tan Government seeking such facilities as were possible all the time, There is no question of our sending a formal protest to them; it is a eontinuous affair.

Shrl Hem Barna: In view of the fact that the release of some American airmen detained in China on charges of espionage was secured through thlt good offices of the U.N., likewise, have Government made any attempt ..
invoke the good offices of the U.N. to get the release of Col. ~
or do they propose to do so?

Shrt lawaharlal Nehru: I do not understand how the han. Member wishes to drag in the U.N. in this matter.

Shri Hem Barna: It has been done in the case of American airmen detained in China.

8hri Jawaharlal 'Nehru: To the best of my information, it was not done.
Even in that case, they were released not because the UNO took any ~
but because of other facts and other approaches made in the subject. Hen!
in the present case, the odd thing is that Lt. Col. Bhattacharya was charged with various charges and the most serious one was espionage. I am informed that on that charge of espionage, he was acquitted by the Pakistan military tribunal. It is on the other charges that he hu heeD sentenced. It is very odd. So, the question of espionage does not appa-


NOVDIBER It, lit 1 1~

reDUy arise. I haft BOt _ tbe j\ldgment; I am only presmaiDc from odd bite of informatiGIL (lntern&p-
tiou).

Mr. ~ He has not read lobe judgment; what is the good of II.Skiq him!

8hri .Ja1l'aharIal Nehnl: I know the
~ I could find out the charses without reading the judgment. There were some technical charges at having come to Pakistan without permission lind possessing some revolver or some fire-arm on his body without permis-
.. ion and maybe some other charges.
So far as I know, the actual direct charge of espionage was not accepted hy the military tribunaL

Shri Khadilkar: Recently 1 read a report in the Press that as a result at some talk at diplomatic level, Lt. Col. Bhattacharya was likely to be released any moment. Is there any truth in this!

Shri Sawaharlal Nehru: That is entirely a matter for the Pakistan Government or rather the Pakistan President. There have been some suggestions that the Pakistan President might reduce the sentence or release him, whatever the case may be. But obviously I cannot say anything definite about it.

I5it sr.mr ... ~ ~  ifllT ~

~  ~  ~  ~ ~ ~  qfun:

~  ~  ~ it ~ ~ ~  fr
orr ~ ~  IITG ~ ~~ ~~

~ ?

I5it "''''!l0U", ~  ~  ~ 'lfr
~ ~  ~  ~  ~ ~ tfT
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~  ~ it 'lfr ~ m ~  "if
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Shri Hem Barua: May I know whether it is a fact that the financial assistance that was offered to his family came at the last moment only aa the GovemmeDt could Dot awb lIP their mind?

SIIrl .Ja1l'abarIal Nehnl: No, Sir, __ -

han. Member is mistaken.

8hri S. II.. 1IaDerjee: May I k:ncr!v whether after the announcemlNlt at his conviction-that is, his brutal

~ letter at protest
has been sent by the Indian Govemment; it so, with what result!

Mr. Speaker: Protest againit h:is conviction!

Shri S. M. Banerjee: May be "aen-
tence" or "brutal sentence", wbatevR you may call it.

Shri .Jawaharlal Nehru: There ia nO doubt that this matter has been taken up by our representative both in Dacca and in the central Pakistan Government. I do not think any formal protest note has been sent, but the matter has been taken up directly.

Shri Sadhan Gupta: It appears from the Press that Col. Bhattacharya'. contention was that he was forcibly kidnapped from India and that there was conclusive evidence with the Du.·
trict Magistrate, 24-Parganas to thi!
effect. Was hp afforded ary facilitie. to produce that e.idence? Was any attempt made to make that evidence availabJe to him for his defence>

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: My colleague, the han. Law Minister, who has dealt with the matter will answer that question.

The Minister of Law (Shri A. K.
Seu): In the trial there an application was made by Col. Bhattacharya'.
advocate for examination of four witnesses on commission. As the hon.
Member, who is himself a lawyer, i. aware, there is a procedure available under the Criminal Procedure Code there, and also here, for examination of witnesses residing abroad on commission. That application was rejected by the Tribunal.

Shri Braj Raj Singh: On what grounds?
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Shrl A. J[. Sell: No grounds IIl'e given by the Military TribUD8l.

Shrimati Renulta Bay: Is the Prime Minister aware that the wife ot CoL Bhattacharya was not consulted in regard to the lawyer who was to be appointed as his advocate?

Sbri A. K. SeD: That is not a tact.
Shrlmatl Renllka Bay: Is it a fact that she wanted to have the service of Shri Radha Binod Pal?

Shri A. K. Sen: That is absolutely wrong information which the hon.
Member has. The advocate is an extremely renowned advocate in criminal matters and he was engaged by his family.

Shrimati Renllka Ray: May I ask the hon. Minister to enquire from Col.
Bhattacharya's wife whether she has no grievance that she was not consulted?

Shri A. K. Sen: His family had engaged Shri Ghatak and given him the warrant of attorney.

Some HOD. Members rose-Mr. Speaker: Rest of the questiODs

3hould be reserved for the discussion.

Sale of Indian Cloth to U.K.

+ J Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shri M. B. Thakure:

"Zit Shri Ajlt Singh Sarhadi:
'lShri P. C. Borooah:

Shri Hem Darua:
Shri Murarka:

Will the Minister of Commen:e aDd Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether any considerable increase is expected in the sale of Indi ••
cloth to the United Kingdom; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of Commeree (Sbri
Kanungo): (a) and (b). Since 1960
exports of cotton textiles to United Kingdom have been subject to a ceiling mutually agreed upon by the textile industry in the two countries.
Durinll: 1960 and 1961 the ceiling was

175 million sq. yards. FO!" 1982 this
~ ~ 1~ ~
IQ. yards. A supp1emeDtary quota at 11 million sq. yards has also been allotted to India. In view of these larger quantities, it is expected that exports will increase.

Shri D. C. Sharma: May I know what will be the effect on our exports of textiles to U.K. because of U.K. 's entry into the European Common
Market?

Shri KanDDCO: It is yet to be seen on what terms U.K. joins the European
Common Market.

~  ,,1fiR qm : wit ~ ~ on:
~ ~~ ~ ~~~
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Shri Ajit Singh Sarhadi: May I know whether any assurance has been given to Us that this quota of exports would not be affected by U.K.'s entry into the European Common Market?

Shri Kanungo: have mentioned earlier that this arrangement was not between governments but between the textile industry of U.K. and the textile industry of India. The question of what will happen if the United Kingdom joins the European Common Market has got to be seen depending

